

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NOS.3624-3625 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1674 OF 2005

MOHAMMED ARSHAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For bail, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 16/10/2006 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Shamim Haider,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The criminal miscellaneous petitions are dismissed.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Khushi Ram]

Court Master